2553117

ICH \$215,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Collateral Agent | | 01/03/2011 | CORPORATION: CANADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | WellMed Medical Management, Inc. | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 8637 Fredericksburg Road, Suite 360 | | |
| City: | San Antonio | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | |
| Postal Code: | 78240-1283 | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: TEXAS | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2553117 | |
| Registration Number: | 2933449 | WELLMED |
| Registration Number: | 2970921 | WELLMED |
| Registration Number: | 2933448 | WELLMED |
| Registration Number: | 2976436 | WELLMED |
| Registration Number: | 2970854 | WELLMED |
| Registration Number: | 2970847 | WELLMED |
| Registration Number: | 3604290 | DATARAP |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2147455370

Email: jmuennink@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Janie Muennink c/o Winstead PC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0420

900181829

| Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5078 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXA | | | |
|--|------------------|--|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 46707 3 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Janie Muennink | | |
| Signature: | /Janie Muennink/ | | |
| Date: | 01/20/2011 | | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=46707 3 lien release Canadian to Wellmed#page1.tif source=46707 3 lien release Canadian to Wellmed#page2.tif source=46707 3 lien release Canadian to Wellmed#page3.tif | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0421

RELEASE OF LIEN - TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

The undersigned, Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, acting through its New York Agency, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (the "Secured Party"), holds a security interest in certain trademarks of WellMed Medical Management, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "Grantor"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of May 25, 2006, by the Grantor in favor of the Secured Party and filed of record with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on or about June 2, 2006, at Reel/Frame 003321/0211. The trademarks are more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes (hereby the "Property").

In consideration of full payment of the underlying debt, the Secured Party does hereby release and discharge the Property from its lien and all liens established, created or arising in, under or pursuant to the above-referenced Trademark Security Agreement.

Executed to be effective as of the 3rd day of January, 2011.

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, acting through its New York Agency, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

MICHAEL GEWIRTZ

ADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMER AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

By:

Name:

Title:

Eoin Roche

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce

Authorized Signatory

| STATE OF NEW YORK § COUNTY OF Owlers § |
|---|
| BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Michael (1901-142, a(n) Authority 2015 Spats of Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, acting through its New York Agency, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose and consideration therein expressed. |
| GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE on this the 3 day of Seanway, 2011. Notary Public in and for the State of New York |
| My Commission Expires: |
| DENISE D. CLINTON Notary Public, State of New York No. 01CL4989314 Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires December 2, 2013 COUNTY OF Queens COUNTY OF Queens State of New York No. 01CL4989314 Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires December 2, 2013 |
| BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Eoin Rocke, a(n) Authority of Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, acting through its New York Agency, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose and consideration therein expressed. |
| GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE on this the 3 day of January 2011. Notary Public in and for the State of New York |
| My Commission Expires: |

DENISE D. CLINTON
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CL4989314
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires December 2, 20 (3)

Release of Lien - Page 2

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

I. U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

| <u>Grantor</u> | <u>Trademarks</u> | Registration Date | <u>Status</u> | Registration No. |
|-------------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|---------------|------------------|
| WellMed Medical Management, Inc. | LOGO | 03-26-2002 | Registered | 2553117 |
| WellMed Medical Management, Inc. | WellMed | 03-15-2005 | Registered | 2933449 |
| WellMed Medical Management, Inc. | WellMed | 07-19-2005 | Registered | 2970921 |
| WellMed Medical Management, Inc. | WellMed & Design | 03-15-2005 | Registered | 2933448 |
| WellMed Medical Management, Inc. | WellMed & Design | 07-26-2005 | Registered | 2976436 |
| WellMed Medical Management, Inc. | WellMed & Design | 07-19-2005 | Registered | 2970854 |
| WellMed Medical Management, Inc. | WellMed | 07-19-2005 | Registered | 2970847 |
| WellMed Medical Management, Inc. | DataRap | 04-07-2009 | Registered | 3604290 |

II. U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

| <u>Grantor</u> | <u>Trademarks</u> | Application Date | <u>Status</u> | Registration No. |
|----------------|-------------------|------------------|---------------|------------------|
| None | | | | |

Release of Lien – Page 3

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0424